
 
Daily Announcements 
     Friday, January 17, 2025 
 

Quality Education Today for a Successful Tomorrow  

1.​ FFA, FBLA, and FCCLA group pictures will be on Wednesday, January 22 during 3rd hour.  
Check with your advisers to see what you need to wear for pictures. 

2.​ "Reminder - Students are permitted 3 tardies per semester. Each tardy after 3 will result in a 
detention." 

3.​ Any juniors or seniors interested in taking the district ACT in March please sign up from the 
email Mrs. Ginther sent out. Deadline to register is January 30th.  

4.​ Saturday, January 18 HS Boys will play for 3rd Place @ 1:00, HS girls will play @  2:15 in the 
Championship game in the Fairfax Tournament.  Bus will leave 11:00  

5.​ Monday, January 20 NO VOTECH 
6.​ Tuesday, January  21 HS Basketball vs North Nodaway @ WN 5:00 

 
 
 

 LUNCH MENU 
 

Salad Bar  or  Chicken Nuggets, Potato Wedges, Peaches and Pudding 
 

 
 

LOOKING AHEAD  

1.​ Friday, January 24 HS Basketball vs Dekalb @ Dekalb 5:00 
2.​ Saturday, January 25 Boys JV Basketball @ North Andrew 9 and 10 am 
3.​ Tuesday, January 28 HS GIRLS ONLY Basketball vs Maryville @ HOME 5:00 
4.​ Friday, January 31 HS Basketball vs Worth County @ HOME 5:00  (Courtwarming) 
5.​ Saturday, February 10 Boys JV basketball @ Maysville 9:00 am 

 
 

 
 
 

Be a Quality System: Collaborate, Instruct, Model, Intervene, & Enlighten.” 
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